
43. Deutsche Meisterschaft Doublette
Das Classement
19./20. Juli 2025 | Tromm 

Rang Team Spieler/innen
1. NRW01 Beucker, Nico | Combüchen, Jonas (Düsseldorf sur place | Nippeser BC)
2. BaWü25 Keller, Pascal | Peers, Geert (TV-Waldhof Mannheim | Düsseldorf sur place)
3. Berl01 Junique, Sebastian | Kitsche , Michael (Boule  Devant)
3. RhPf02 Caquelard, Anthony | Dörr, David (BC Saubrenner Wittlich)
5. BaWü15 Hager, Felix | Wörner, Chris (BC Stuttgart | BC Sauberg Mühlacker)
5. Hess05 Backens, Sönke | Löh, Sascha (Badischer PV Freiburg | 1.Pétanque Club Viernheim 1984 e.V.)
5. NRW03 Garner, Jan | Schumacher, Marco (Boule Compagnie Osterholz von 1988 e.V. | Düsseldorf sur place)
5. NRW09 Ulrich, Berthold | Wierzoch, Tom (Diaboulo Bochum | PC Balistique Gelsenkirchen)
9. BaWü01 Abdoulaye, Diol | Härter, Daniel (PC Burggarten Horb | Heidelberger Boule-Spieler)
9. BaWü03 Skiba, André | Strokosch, Manuel (BC Achern | PF Saarbrücken)
9. BaWü06 Riff, Christophe | Tromeur, Sébastien (Badischer PV Freiburg)
9. BaWü16 Reckermann, Marius | Schmid, Matthias (Turnverein Dogern e.V.)
9. BaWü21 Herrmann, Andreas | Zimmer, Niclas (Badischer PV Freiburg | Allstars Rhein-Neckar Schwetzingen)
9. Hess03 Hoffmann , Steven | Lehmann, Benjamin (1.Pétanque Club Viernheim 1984 e.V.)
9. NiSa02 Kuball, Martin | Ramon, Sylvain (Boule Compagnie Osterholz von 1988 e.V.  | Düsseldorf SUR Place)
9. Saar08 Italia, Rosario  | Petrosi, Sergio  (Fußballverein 1907 Diefflen)

17. BaWü02 Rakotondramanana, Ihajaniana Tahiana | Ramanandraitsiory, Faneva Liantsoa (SKV Unterensingen )
17. BaWü04 Gotha-Jecle, Leon | Schaake, Jannik (TV-Waldhof Mannheim)
17. BaWü13 Hogh, Armin  | Krohmer, Kevin (VfB Neuffen | PC Burggarten Horb)
17. BaWü18 Lago, Juan | Wagner, Sascha (BC Achern | TV-Waldhof Mannheim)
17. BaWü20 Bräutigam, Kai-Michael | Lauer, Pascal (Allstars Rhein-Neckar Schwetzingen)
17. BaWü23 Boumghar, Hanafi | Matthiessen, Christoph (Heidelberger Boulespieler)
17. BaWü29 Sommer, Timo | Weckemann, Nadja (Badischer PV Freiburg)
17. Bay02 Pfortner, Victor | Pfortner, Regis (1. MKWU München)
17. Hess04 Bär, Norbert | Bomsdorf, Marcel (Boule Club Tromm 1997 e.V. | 1. FPC 1980 Frankfurt e.V.)
17. Hess06 Faltermann, Marcus | Rezai, Basil (1.Pétanque Club Viernheim 1984 e.V. | TG Winkel 1846 eV.)
17. Hess10 Hauck, David | Weiland, Ben David (Boule Club Tromm 1997 e.V. | La Boule Joyeuse Wiesbaden e.V.)
17. Nord02 Melvyn, Lange | Thilo, Clausen (SSV Brammer | Tarup UF Pétanque)
17. NRW04 Lubitz, Björn | Lubitz, Tobias (Diaboulo Bochum)
17. Ost01 Christ, Julian | Ranaivomanana, Harilala (Stahlball e.V. | SKV Unterensingen )
17. RhPf01 Geib, Marco | Orth, Daniel (BF Le Cochonnet Rockenhausen | Allstars Rhein-Neckar Schwetzingen)
17. Saar05 Setfaoui, Abdel | Strokosch , Mercedes  (PF Saarbrücken)
33. BaWü05 Hirte, Johannes | Mössinger, Béla Augustin (BC Stuttgart)
33. BaWü07 Abraham, Paul | Steinhard, Kai Leon (PC Burggarten Horb)
33. BaWü08 Borowka, Michel | Rajakumar, Vallipuram (BC Pfullinger LSG | La Fanny Joyeuse Tübingen)
33. BaWü10 Anania, Tehina | Stentenbach, Kai Robin (BC Achern)
33. BaWü12 Frank, Peter | Pelikan, Luca (PC Burggarten Horb | Boule-Freunde Malsch e.V.)
33. BaWü26 Cabrera, Janaina | Hein, Maria (PC Burggarten Horb | VFSK - 1900 Oppau)
33. Bay08 Borst, Maximilian | Kahri, Saifeddine (1. BC Mechenhard | 1. MKWU München)
33. Berl02 Goetzke, Till-Vincent | Schirmer, Lars (Boule  Devant)
33. Hess02 Elitog, Loic | Nell, Stefan (SV DISBU Rüsselsheim e.V. | Boule Club Tromm 1997 e.V.)
33. Hess07 Kreile, Andreas | Wiedemann, Ronny (Schweinfurter Kugelleger | 1.Pétanque Club Viernheim 1984 e.V.)
33. Hess08 Born, Jörg | Rugar, Sylvia (Bornheim Boules e.V. c/o Klaus Bittner)
33. Hess09 Sittmann, Pascal | Sittmann, Friedrich (1. FPC 1980 Frankfurt e.V.)
33. Hess13 Melnikoff, Clement | Schuldt, Jessica (1.Pétanque Club Viernheim 1984 e.V.)
33. Hess14 Freymann, Florian | Schulz, Stefan (1.Pétanque Club Petterweil von 1986 e.V.)
33. NiSa01 Grajetzky, Janos | Jentsch, Leon (TuS Nenndorf e.V.  | Turn- und Sportverein Krähenwinkel/Kaltenweide e.V. )
33. NiSa05 Claes, Sven | Perrey, Roswitha (Turn- und Sportverein Krähenwinkel/Kaltenweide e.V. )
33. NiSa11 Günther, Frank | Ocak, Cihangir (Jever Pétanque Club e.V. )
33. Nord01 Didier, Fifi | Mark , Wildeboer (Lübecker BC | Lübecker Boule Club)
33. NRW05 Dridi, Mohsen | Nana, Adama (Boulegemeinschaft Kettwig | Nippeser BC)
33. NRW07 Möllers, Hannes | Niermann, Carolin (Düsseldorf sur place)
33. NRW10 Casado, Isabell | Casado, Daniel (Ratingen Lintorf)
33. NRW14 Bayer, Stephan | Gietmann, Thomas (Altstadtfreunde Bonn)
33. NRW15 Lonken, Marco | Vahandrahety, Samoelina Famonjena (Düsseldorf sur place)
33. NRW18 Schlüpen, Jasper | Stentenbach, Lasse (SV Siemens Mülheim an der Ruhr)
33. NRW19 Lichte, Silvana | Najim, Patric (Boulegemeinschaft Kettwig)
33. NRW22 Hoffrogge, Marcel | Sirovic, Marinko (Boule-PC Essen-Stadtgarten)
33. RhPf04 Daniele, Francesco | Knobloch, Dagmar (SSV  Eintracht Überherrn | BF Wartbergbouler Alzey)
33. Saar01 Fisch, Christoph | Jochum, Patrick (BC Saarlouis)
33. Saar02 Heblich , Wolfgang  | Mourot, Vincent  (PC Hanweiler)
33. Saar03 Arend , Stéphane  | Fuchs, Fabien  (PC Hanweiler)
33. Saar06 Blass, Christian  | Ludwig , Andreas  (BC Achern | PF Saarbrücken)
33. Saar09 Mahnert, Andreas | Munsch, Kai  (TV 1892 Schaffhausen | BF au fer Hirzweiler)
65. BaWü09 Muschel, Tamara | Muschel, Peter (BC Friedrichshafen)
65. BaWü24 Blattmann, Hubert | Weißmann, Achim (PC Burggarten Horb | Boule  Denzlingen)
65. BaWü28 Buergin, Benedict | Wagner, Christof (BC Pfullinger LSG)
65. BaWü31 Ehret, Alexander  | Taskale, Nadir (Badischer PV Freiburg | Boule  Denzlingen)
65. Bay01 Mayer, Michael | Rudyk, Egor (1. MKWU München | Augsburger BC)
65. Bay03 Schraufl, Karl | Weiß, Manfred (Hot Boule Berg , Abteilung des DJK Berg e.V.)
65. Bay04 Amrhein, Michèl | Dieter, Ralf (BC Würzburg)
65. Bay05 Hock, Jorik | Hock, Florian (BC Würzburg)
65. Bay06 Hadj Lazib, Othman | Horlacher, Uwe (PC Ingolstadt | SG Raspaille Eichstätt)
65. Bay09 Herbert, Ines | Möslein, Andreas (1. BC Mechenhard | BF Niedernberg)
65. Bay13 Mari, Nicholas | Möslein, Paul (1. BC Mechenhard)
65. Berl04 Kirchner, Benjamin | Weßbecher, Norman (Boule  Devant | BC 1995 Hüttigweiler e.V)
65. Berl05 Bachner, Thomas | Beil, Luzia (Boule  Devant)
65. Hess01 Dosch, Andreas | Krause, Jörn (Boule Club Tromm 1997 e.V.)
65. Hess11 Lückert, Frank | Nühlen, Dieter (PSG Rüsselsheim e.V. | La Boule Joyeuse Wiesbaden e.V.)
65. NiSa04 Menke, Peter | Steep, Matthias (B – Team Rettmer e.V. )
65. NiSa10 Bock, Johannes | Haase, Michel (Les Pétangueules Hannover e.V. )
65. NRW06 Scholten-Maghs, Peter | Schöttler, Michael (SV Siemens Mülheim an der Ruhr)
65. NRW12 Schneider, Christian | Spees, Benjamin (Pétanque-Union Ratingen-Lintorf | Boule d'Aix-la-Chapelle)
65. NRW16 Hillenberg, Marc | Kujawski, Nicolai (Pétanque-Union Ratingen-Lintorf)
65. NRW17 Braus, Andre | Khemiri, Wassim (Nino-Sport e.V. | PF Marl-Lüdinghausen)
65. NRW21 Hesterkamp, Mechthild | Melder, Martina (Düsseldorf sur place | PTSV Wuppertal)
65. NRW23 Engler, Hubert | Spieß, Ralf (PC La Différence Ahlen | PF Marl-Lüdinghausen)
65. NRW26 Kuhlmann, Renate | Rezaee, Qeyamdien (DJK Delbrück)
65. Ost02 Blütchen, Karl | Lamz, Marco (Stahlball e.V.)
65. RhPf03 Bonnamour, Christophe | Knobloch, Ralf (BF Wartbergbouler Alzey)
65. RhPf05 Müller, Gina | Schupp, Daniela (TSG Mittelbach-Hengstbach | Nippeser BC)
65. RhPf06 Kreutz, Florian | Strauss, Dieter (BC Herxheim)
65. Saar04 Kosmala, David | Racz, Maurice (Fußballverein 1907 Diefflen)
65. Saar07 Löffler, Tatjana | Neu, Hans-Joachim (PC Hanweiler)
65. Saar11 Blass, Stefan  | Pidoll, Ralf (BC Saarwellingen | BC Saarlouis-Picard)
65. Saar12 Schröder, Andreas | Schröder, Christel (PC 1994 Oberthal)
65. BaWü11 Huber, Gabriel | Neu, Justin (TV-Waldhof Mannheim | Fußballverein 1907 Diefflen)
65. BaWü14 Anders, Oliver | Kauffmann, Didier (Badischer PV Freiburg)
65. BaWü17 Busam, Martin | Busam, Ilse (BC Rheinau)
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65. BaWü19 Moise, Ratahina | Schatz, Philipp (BC Pfullinger LSG | BC Achern)
65. BaWü22 Bandel, Gerhard | Jäckel, Peter (SC Käfertal | Boulefreunde Waiblingen e.V.)
65. BaWü27 Kersten, Uwe | Walker, Stefan (VfB Neuffen | SG Terra Libre Ravensburg)
65. BaWü30 Raab, Rudi | Cittlau, Sylvia (Fit & Fun Niefern | BF waiblingen)
65. BaWü32 Bodein, Wesley | Da Silva, Massimo (TG Laudenbach)
65. BaWü33 Muehlhauser, Erwin | Petersilie-Foelkl, Guenter (Boule-Freunde Malsch e.V.)
65. Bay07 Hanfstingl, Stefan | Müller, Gustav (SV Kochel am See)
65. Bay10 Probst, Christoph | Probst, Markus (Pétanque München)
65. Bay11 Binder, Claus | Lang, Christof (TSV 1860 Fürth)
65. Bay12 Giegerich, Klaus | Löffler, Deniz (BF Niedernberg)
65. Berl03 Carstens, Robin | Mirabeau-Siebold, Laurant (Zehlendorf Z88)
65. Hess12 Fagiolino, Alessia | Sieling, Natascha (Petanque Verein Groß-Zimmern | SV DISBU Rüsselsheim e.V.)
65. NiSa03 D'Elena, Lorenzo | Lemke, Felix (1.Göttinger Pétanque Club 1989 „Boule sur Leine“ e. V. )
65. NiSa06 Nerge, Mirko | Schaper, Michael (Turn- und Sportgemeinschaft Wiedensahl von 1906 e.V.  | 1. Hamelner BC  Bouletown Rats  )
65. NiSa07 Grunst, Rainer | Heathcote, Carl-Heinz (Boule Compagnie Osterholz von 1988 e.V.  | FTSV Jahn Brinkum)
65. NiSa08 Everding, Michele | Schüler, Ralph (Geseke 2015 e.V. | 1. Hamelner BC  Bouletown Rats  )
65. NiSa09 Berief, Florian | Scheeder, Georg (Les Pétangueules Hannover e.V.  | Hannoverscher Sport-Club von 1893 e.V. )
65. Nord03 Helmut, Brutscher | Ralf, Glauch (Altonaer Boule Club Hamburg e.V.)
65. Nord04 Aramaïs, Hevorhian | Florian, Krampen (TSV Wattenbek)
65. NRW02 Lubitz, Bernd | Wiegand, Moritz (Diaboulo Bochum)
65. NRW08 Hageböke, Nils | Rüter, Lukas (Verein für Bewegungsspiele 1920 Fabbenstedt e.V. | BV Ibbenbüren)
65. NRW11 Janßen, Manfred | Koenigs, Rolf (Altstadtfreunde Bonn)
65. NRW13 Landgrebe, Wolfgang | Riffelmann, Klaus-Jürgen (Boule Club Cassel e.V. | Nippeser BC)
65. NRW20 Bomholt, Ludger | Vormann, Markus (PF Marl-Lüdinghausen)
65. NRW24 Backhaus, Olaf | Eurich, Barbara (Klub für Kugelsport Münster)
65. NRW25 Hellmich, Dominik | Mai, Xuan Duong (Boule Gerresheim)
65. Ost03 Andrianjanahary, Fenitra Harinavalona | Rajaonoro, Mihaja Sandrariniaina  (La boule rouge | ElbePétanque Club n.e.V.)
65. Ost04 Lehmann, Patrick | Zimmerle, Nick (SV Horken-Kittlitz | La boule rouge)
65. Saar10 Heyden, Erik | Heyden, Erich (BC Saarwellingen)



43. Deutsche Meisterschaft Doublette
Classement: B-Turnier

19./20. Juli 2025 | Tromm 

Rang Team Spieler/innen

1. NRW06 Scholten-Maghs, Peter | Schöttler, Michael (SV Siemens Mülheim an der Ruhr)

2. NRW20 Bomholt, Ludger | Vormann, Markus (PF Marl-Lüdinghausen)

3. Bay12 Giegerich, Klaus | Löffler, Deniz (BF Niedernberg)

3. Saar04 Kosmala, David | Racz, Maurice (Fußballverein 1907 Diefflen)

5. BaWü31 Ehret, Alexander  | Taskale, Nadir (Badischer PV Freiburg | Boule  Denzlingen)

5. Hess01 Dosch, Andreas | Krause, Jörn (Boule Club Tromm 1997 e.V.)

5. NRW16 Hillenberg, Marc | Kujawski, Nicolai (Pétanque-Union Ratingen-Lintorf)

5. RhPf05 Müller, Gina | Schupp, Daniela (TSG Mittelbach-Hengstbach | Nippeser BC)

9. BaWü14 Anders, Oliver | Kauffmann, Didier (Badischer PV Freiburg)

9. Bay09 Herbert, Ines | Möslein, Andreas (1. BC Mechenhard | BF Niedernberg)

9. Berl04 Kirchner, Benjamin | Weßbecher, Norman (Boule  Devant | BC 1995 Hüttigweiler e.V)

9. NiSa09 Berief, Florian | Scheeder, Georg (Les Pétangueules Hannover e.V.  | Hannoverscher Sport-Club von 1893 e.V. )

9. NRW13 Landgrebe, Wolfgang | Riffelmann, Klaus-Jürgen (Boule Club Cassel e.V. | Nippeser BC)

9. NRW25 Hellmich, Dominik | Mai, Xuan Duong (Boule Gerresheim)

9. NRW26 Kuhlmann, Renate | Rezaee, Qeyamdien (DJK Delbrück)

9. Saar07 Löffler, Tatjana | Neu, Hans-Joachim (PC Hanweiler)

17. BaWü09 Muschel, Tamara | Muschel, Peter (BC Friedrichshafen)

17. BaWü11 Huber, Gabriel | Neu, Justin (TV-Waldhof Mannheim | Fußballverein 1907 Diefflen)

17. BaWü28 Buergin, Benedict | Wagner, Christof (BC Pfullinger LSG)

17. Bay01 Mayer, Michael | Rudyk, Egor (1. MKWU München | Augsburger BC)

17. Bay04 Amrhein, Michèl | Dieter, Ralf (BC Würzburg)

17. Berl05 Bachner, Thomas | Beil, Luzia (Boule  Devant)

17. NiSa07 Grunst, Rainer | Heathcote, Carl-Heinz (Boule Compagnie Osterholz von 1988 e.V.  | FTSV Jahn Brinkum)

17. Nord03 Helmut, Brutscher | Ralf, Glauch (Altonaer Boule Club Hamburg e.V.)

17. Nord04 Aramaïs, Hevorhian | Florian, Krampen (TSV Wattenbek)

17. NRW02 Lubitz, Bernd | Wiegand, Moritz (Diaboulo Bochum)

17. NRW08 Hageböke, Nils | Rüter, Lukas (Verein für Bewegungsspiele 1920 Fabbenstedt e.V. | BV Ibbenbüren)

17. NRW23 Engler, Hubert | Spieß, Ralf (PC La Différence Ahlen | PF Marl-Lüdinghausen)

17. Ost02 Blütchen, Karl | Lamz, Marco (Stahlball e.V.)

17. Ost03 Andrianjanahary, Fenitra Harinavalona | Rajaonoro, Mihaja Sandrariniaina  (La boule rouge | ElbePétanque Club n.e.V.)

17. RhPf03 Bonnamour, Christophe | Knobloch, Ralf (BF Wartbergbouler Alzey)

17. Saar12 Schröder, Andreas | Schröder, Christel (PC 1994 Oberthal)

33. BaWü17 Busam, Martin | Busam, Ilse (BC Rheinau)

33. BaWü19 Moise, Ratahina | Schatz, Philipp (BC Pfullinger LSG | BC Achern)

33. BaWü22 Bandel, Gerhard | Jäckel, Peter (SC Käfertal | Boulefreunde Waiblingen e.V.)

33. BaWü24 Blattmann, Hubert | Weißmann, Achim (PC Burggarten Horb | Boule  Denzlingen)

33. BaWü27 Kersten, Uwe | Walker, Stefan (VfB Neuffen | SG Terra Libre Ravensburg)

33. BaWü30 Raab, Rudi | Cittlau, Sylvia (Fit & Fun Niefern | BF waiblingen)

33. BaWü32 Bodein, Wesley | Da Silva, Massimo (TG Laudenbach)

33. BaWü33 Muehlhauser, Erwin | Petersilie-Foelkl, Guenter (Boule-Freunde Malsch e.V.)

33. Bay03 Schraufl, Karl | Weiß, Manfred (Hot Boule Berg , Abteilung des DJK Berg e.V.)

33. Bay05 Hock, Jorik | Hock, Florian (BC Würzburg)

33. Bay06 Hadj Lazib, Othman | Horlacher, Uwe (PC Ingolstadt | SG Raspaille Eichstätt)

33. Bay07 Hanfstingl, Stefan | Müller, Gustav (SV Kochel am See)

33. Bay10 Probst, Christoph | Probst, Markus (Pétanque München)

33. Bay11 Binder, Claus | Lang, Christof (TSV 1860 Fürth)

33. Bay13 Mari, Nicholas | Möslein, Paul (1. BC Mechenhard)

33. Berl03 Carstens, Robin | Mirabeau-Siebold, Laurant (Zehlendorf Z88)

33. Hess11 Lückert, Frank | Nühlen, Dieter (PSG Rüsselsheim e.V. | La Boule Joyeuse Wiesbaden e.V.)

33. Hess12 Fagiolino, Alessia | Sieling, Natascha (Petanque Verein Groß-Zimmern | SV DISBU Rüsselsheim e.V.)

33. NiSa03 D'Elena, Lorenzo | Lemke, Felix (1.Göttinger Pétanque Club 1989 „Boule sur Leine“ e. V. )

33. NiSa04 Menke, Peter | Steep, Matthias (B – Team Rettmer e.V. )

33. NiSa06 Nerge, Mirko | Schaper, Michael (Turn- und Sportgemeinschaft Wiedensahl von 1906 e.V.  | 1. Hamelner BC  Bouletown Rats  )

33. NiSa08 Everding, Michele | Schüler, Ralph (Geseke 2015 e.V. | 1. Hamelner BC  Bouletown Rats  )

33. NiSa10 Bock, Johannes | Haase, Michel (Les Pétangueules Hannover e.V. )

33. NRW11 Janßen, Manfred | Koenigs, Rolf (Altstadtfreunde Bonn)

33. NRW12 Schneider, Christian | Spees, Benjamin (Pétanque-Union Ratingen-Lintorf | Boule d'Aix-la-Chapelle)

33. NRW17 Braus, Andre | Khemiri, Wassim (Nino-Sport e.V. | PF Marl-Lüdinghausen)

33. NRW21 Hesterkamp, Mechthild | Melder, Martina (Düsseldorf sur place | PTSV Wuppertal)

33. NRW24 Backhaus, Olaf | Eurich, Barbara (Klub für Kugelsport Münster)
33. Saar10 Heyden, Erik | Heyden, Erich (BC Saarwellingen)




